



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Hannah Stewart, Marketing Specialist hstewart@nationalcowboymuseum.org 405-839-7876

Media resources

The National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum and Devon Energy to Hold News Conference Celebrating the Opening of the Code of the West Interactive Exhibit

WHAT: The National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum (NCWHM) and Devon Energy

will host a press conference to celebrate the opening of the new *Code of the West* interactive exhibit, along with the presentation of a major gift from Devon Energy in

support of the Live the Code Capital Campaign.

WHEN: Wednesday, November 8, 2023

3:30 - 4:00 p.m.

WHERE: National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum

1700 Northeast 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73111.

WHO: Rick Muncrief, President and Chief Executive Officer of Devon Energy and

NCWHM Board Member

Larry Nichols, Chairman Emeritus of Devon Energy Corporation, NCWHM Board Member, Capital Campaign Committee Chairman, and Past Chairman of the Board

Pat Fitzgerald, President & CEO, National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum

###

About the National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum

The National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum in Oklahoma City is America's premier institution of Western history, art and culture. Founded in 1955, the Museum collects, preserves and exhibits an internationally renowned collection of Western art and artifacts while sponsoring dynamic educational programs to stimulate interest in the enduring legacy of the American West. The Museum is located only six miles northeast of downtown Oklahoma City at 1700 Northeast 63rd Street. For more information, visit nationalcowboymuseum.org.